## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Christensen		07/02/2012	ESTATE: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Christensen Manufacturing Corporation	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 592	
City:	Pennington	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08534	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3447305	PICK-UP TRAK
Registration Number:	3390561	SYSTEM ONE
Registration Number:	3545463	UTILITY RIG
Registration Number:	3411060	CONTRACTOR RIG
Registration Number:	3429078	LADDER LIFE
Registration Number:	2587617	WORK WINCH
Registration Number:	3128287	I.T.S.
Registration Number:	3812262	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6098963600

Email: bstaufenberg@foxrothschild.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Kinkade, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004813 FRAME: 0320 JP \$215.00 3447305

900227237

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5231 Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5231		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039361-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Kinkade	
Signature:	/Christopher R. Kinkade/	
Date:	07/02/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=int1B#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004813 FRAME: 0321

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of July 19, 2007, by and between the Estate of David Christensen, a deceased individual having an address at 11 Moores Mill Road, Pennington, NJ 08534 ("David Christensen" or "Assignor"), and Christensen Manufacturing Corporation, a New Jersey corporation with a principal place of business at P.O. Box 592, Pennington, NJ 08534 (the "Company" or "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

PICK-UP TRAK - Registration No. 3,447,305 SYSTEM ONE - Registration No. 3,390,561 UTILITY RIG - Registration No. 3,545,463 CONTRACTOR RIG - Registration No. 3,411,060 LADDER LIFE - Registration No. 3,429,078 WORK WINCH - Registration No. 2,587,617 I.T.S. - Registration No. 3,128,287 MISC. DESIGN - Registration No. 3,812,262

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, and assign all rights, title, and interest in the above-referenced registrations and marks embodied therein, together with all goodwill associated therewith, to the Company;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the marks and the registrations, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment on the date indicated below and effective as of the day and year first written above.

DAVID CHRISTENSEN

By: Joy Christensen
Executivity for the Estate of David Christensen

State of New Jersey
) ss: Lawrewer III

County of Mercer

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this Julday of July, 2012.

Alallet Lee More
Notary Public
Notary Public
State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires: May 18, 2016

RECORDED: 07/02/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004813 FRAME: 0322